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Power Field Effect Transistor
N-Channel Enhancement-Mode
Silicon Gate TMOS

MTM30NEO

MAXIMUM RATINGS (To = 25°C unless otherwise noted)

Rating

Drain-Source Voltage

Drain-Gate Voltage (RQS = 1 MQ)

Gate-Source Voltage — Continuous
— Non-Repetitive (tp < 10 ms)

Drain Current — Continuous 9 TC = 25°C
— Single Pulse (tp < 1 0 ps)

Total Power Dissipation
Derate above 25°C

Operating and Storage Temperature Range

Single Pulse Drain-to-Source Avalanche Energy — Starting Tj = 25°C
(VDD = 100 Vdc, VQS = 10 Vdc, Peak IL = 30 Apk, L = 10 mH, RQ = 25 Q )

Thermal Resistance — Junction to Case
— Junction to Ambient

Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes, 1/8" from case for 10 seconds

Symbol

VDSS

VDGR
VGS

VGSM

ID
IDM
PD

Tj, Tstg

EAS

RSJC
ReJA

TL

Value

500

500

±20
±40

30
80

300
2.38

-5510150

3000

0.42
40

260

Unit

Vdc

Vdc

Vdc
Vpk

Adc
Apk

Watts
W/°C

°c
mJ

"C/W

"C

TERMINAL DESIGNATION

JEDEC TO-204AE

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj = 25°C unless otherwise noted)

Characteristic Symbol Win Typ Max Unit

OFF CHARACTERISTICS

Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage
(VGS = o, ID = 250 nA)
Temperature Coefficient (Positive)

Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
(VDS = 500 Vdc, VGS = O Vdc)
(VDS = 500 Vdc, VGS = 0 Vdc, Tj = 125'C)

Gate-Body Leakage Current (Vgg = ±20 Vdc, Vpg = 0)

V(BR)DSS

IDSS

IGSS

500

I
—

566

^
—

-

10
200

100

Vdc
mV/'-C

liAdc

nAdc

ON CHARACTERISTICS (1)

Gate Threshold Voltage

(VDS = VGS, ID = 2SO uAdc)
Threshold Temperature Coefficient (Negative)

Static Drain-Source On-Resistance (Veg = 10 Vdc, ID = 15 Adc)

Drain-Source On- Voltage (Vgg = 10 Vdc)
(lD = 30Adc)
(!D = 15Adc, Tj = 125'C)

Forward Transconductance (Vrjs = 15 Vdc, ID = 15 Adc)

VQS(th)

RDS(on)

vDS(on)

9FS

2

-

6

7

-

4.1

—

4

C.55

5
7

—

Vdc
mV/'C

Ohm

Vdc

mhos

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without
notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going
lo press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use.
NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.
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