New Jersey Semi-Conductor Products, Inc.

20 STERN AVE. SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081 U.S.A.

Power Field Effect Transistor

N-Channel Enhancement-Mode Silicon Gate TMOS

TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922 (212) 227-6005 FAX: (973) 376-8960

MTM30N50

MAXIMUM RATINGS (T_C = 25°C unless otherwise noted)

Rating	Symbol	Value	Unit
Drain-Source Voltage	VDSS	500	Vdc
Drain–Gate Voltage (R _{GS} = 1 M Ω)	VDGR	500	Vdc
Gate–Source Voltage — Continuous — Non–Repetitive (t _p ≤ 10 ms)	VGS VGSM	±20 ±40	Vdc Vpk
Drain Current — Continuous @ T _C = 25°C — Single Pulse (t _p ≤ 10 μs)	ID IDM	30 80	Adc Apk
Total Power Dissipation Derate above 25°C	PD	300 2.38	Watts W/°C
Operating and Storage Temperature Range	T, , Tstg	-55 to 150	°C
Single Pulse Drain–to–Source Avalanche Energy — Starting T _J = 25°C (V _{DD} = 100 Vdc, V _{GS} = 10 Vdc, Peak I _L = 30 Apk, L = 10 mH, R _G = 25 Ω)	EAS	3000	тJ
Thermal Resistance — Junction to Case — Junction to Ambient	Р _Ө ЈС В⊕ЈА	0.42 40	°C/W
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering Purposes, 1/8" from case for 10 seconds	ΤL	260	°C

TERMINAL DESIGNATION



JEDEC TO-204AE

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ($T_J = 25^{\circ}C$ unless otherwise noted)

Characteristic	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS					
Drain–Source Breakdown Voltage (V _{GS} = 0, I _D = 250 μA) Temperature Coefficient (Positive)	V(BR)DSS	500 			Vdc mV/°C
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current (V _{DS} = 500 Vdc, V _{GS} = 0 Vdc) (V _{DS} = 500 Vdc, V _{GS} = 0 Vdc, T _J = 125°C)	IDSS	-		10 200	μAdc
Gate-Body Leakage Current ($V_{GS} = \pm 20$ Vdc, $V_{DS} = 0$)	IGSS	-	-	100	nAdc
ON CHARACTERISTICS (1)					
Gate Threshold Voltage (V _{DS} = V _{GS} , I _D = 250 µAdc) Threshold Temperature Coefficient (Negative)	VGS(th)	2	7	4	Vdc mV/°C
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance (V _{GS} = 10 Vdc, I _D = 15 Adc)	RDS(on)			0.55	Ohm
Drain-Source On-Voltage (V _{GS} = 10 Vdc) (I _D = 30 Adc) (I _D \pm 15 Adc, T _J = 125 ⁵ C)	VDS(on)		4.1	5 7	Vdc
Forward Transconductance (V _{DS} = 15 Vdc, I _D = 15 Adc)	9FS	6	—	-	mhos



NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice. Information furnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However, NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. NJ Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.

Quality Semi-Conductors